
       Department of Pharmacology  

Government Medical College Nagpur 

  MBBS- 2019-2020                                                                    

CBME Based Timetable                                           Period- 1/08/21 to 22/11/21 

Date:  12/07/2021 
Sr No Date Day Time Competency Topic Batch Venue Teachers 

1.  12/07/21- 
28/07/21 

First internal assessment exams 

2.  29/07/21 Valuation and results 
3.  30/07/21 Valuation and results 
4.  31/07/21 Valuation and results 
5.  1/08/21 Sunday 
6.  2/08/21 Monday  1-2 PM PH 1.19 Opioid analgesics-II AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr S D Sontakke/     

Dr. C. A. Shamkuwar 

7.  3/08/21 Tuesday 2-3 PM PH 1.15 Skeletal muscle relaxants AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. S. D. Balani/ 

Dr. N S Ingale 

8.  4/08/21 Wednesday 2-3 PM PH 1.19 CNS stimulants and cognition 
enhancers 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. V Ubale/ 

Dr A Chakravorty 

9.  5/08/21 Thursday 2-3 PM PH 2.3 Practical 19- AETCOM 3 AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. V Ubale/ 

Dr A Chakravorty  

10.  6/08/21 Friday 2-3 PM PH 1.17 Local anesthetics AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. V Ubale/ 

Dr A Chakravorty 

11.  7/08/21 Saturday 

12.  8/08/21 Sunday 

13.  9/08/21 Monday  1-2 PM PH 3.2 Critical appraisal of prescription-
I 
(Clinical Pharmacology in log 
book) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. Punam Gosavi/ 

 Dr. Bhushan Dudhe 

14.  10/08/21 Tuesday 2-3 PM PH 3.2 Critical appraisal of prescription-
II 

AB Demo Room C Dr. Punam Gosavi/ 



(Clinical Pharmacology in log 
book) 

CD Demo Room A  Dr. Bhushan Dudhe 

15.  11/08/21 Wednesday 2-3 PM PH 1.51 Occupational and environmental 
Toxicology-I 
(Self directed learning) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. A Deshkar / 

Dr. M Chokhande 

16.  12/08/21 Thursday 2-3 PM PH 1.51 Occupational and environmental 
toxicology-II 
(Self directed learning) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. A Deshkar / 

Dr. M Chokhande 

17.  13/08/21 Friday 2-3 PM PH 1.50 Pharmacology of 
immunomodulators  
(Tutorial) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr S D Sontakke/     

Dr. A.V.Turankar 

18.  14/08/21 Holiday 

19.  15/08/21 Sunday 

20.  16/08/21 Holiday 

21.  17/08/21 Tuesday 2-3 PM PH 3.3 Evaluation of promotional drug 
literature-I 
(Clinical Pharmacology in log 
book) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. V Ubale / 

Dr. H Pise 

22.  18/08/21 Wednesday 2-3 PM PH 3.3 Evaluation of promotional drug 
literature-II 
(Clinical Pharmacology in log 
book) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. V Ubale / 

Dr. H Pise 

23.  19/08/21 Holiday     Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 
24.  20/08/21 Friday 2-3 PM PH 1.52, 1.53 Management of common 

poisoning -I (Insecticide and 
heavy metal poisoning) 
(Self directed learning) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr Ulhas Ghotkar/ 

Dr. Nishikant Mankar 

25.  21/08/21 Saturday 

26.  22/08/21 Sunday 

27.  23/08/21 Monday  1-2 PM PH 1.52, 1.53 Management of common 
poisoning -II (Insecticide and 
heavy metal poisoning), 
Chelating agents 
(Self directed learning) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr Ulhas Ghotkar/ 

Dr. Nishikant Mankar 

28.  24/08/21 Tuesday 2-3 PM PH 1.57, 1.62 Drugs used in skin disorders, 
Antiseptics and disinfectants-I  
(Tutorial) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. S. M. Mahakalkar/ 

Dr. C. A. Shamkuwar 

29.  25/08/21 Wednesday 2-3 PM PH 1.57 Drugs used in skin disorders, 
Antiseptics and disinfectants -II  
(Tutorial) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. S. M. Mahakalkar/ 

Dr. C. A. Shamkuwar 



30.  26/08/21 Thursday 2-3 PM PH 3.4. 1.6 Pharmacovigilance, ADR 
identification and reporting-I 
(Clinical Pharmacology in log 
book) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. Punam Gosavi/ 

 Dr. Bhushan Dudhe 

31.  27/08/21 Friday 2-3 PM PH 3.4. 1.6 Pharmacovigilance, ADR 
identification and reporting-II 
(Clinical Pharmacology in log 
book) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. Punam Gosavi/ 

 Dr. Bhushan Dudhe 

32.  28/08/21 Holiday 

33.  29/08/21 Sunday 

34.  30/08/21 Monday  1-2 PM PH 1.54, 1.55 Vaccines and antisera, National 
health programme-I 
(Self directed learning) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. A Deshkar / 

Dr. M Chokhande 

35.  31/08/21 Tuesday 2-3 PM PH 1.54, 1.55 Vaccines and antisera, National 
health programme-II 
(Self directed learning) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. A Deshkar / 

Dr. M Chokhande 

36.  1/09/21 Wednesday 2-3 PM PH 3.5 Preparation of P drug list 
(Clinical Pharmacology in log 
book) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. V Ubale / 

Dr. H Pise 

37.  2/09/21 Thursday 2-3 PM PH 1.61 Dietary supplements and 
Nutraceuticals 
(Self directed learning) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr Ulhas Ghotkar/ 

Dr. Nishikant Mankar 

38.  3/09/21 Friday 2-3 PM PH 1.58 Drugs used in ocular disorders 
(Tutorial) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. S. D. Balani/ 

Dr. A Chakravarty/  

Dr. H Pise 

39.  4/09/21 Saturday 

40.  5/09/21 Sunday 

41.  6/09/21 Monday  1-2 PM PH 1.63, 1.64 Drug regulation acts and other 
legal aspects, Drug development, 
Good clinical practices-I 
(Self directed learning) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. M Kalikar / 

Dr S D Sontakke/     

Dr. A.V.Turankar 

42.  7/09/21 Tuesday 2-3 PM PH 1.63, 1.64 Drug regulation acts and other 
legal aspects, Drug development, 
Good clinical practices-II 
(Self directed learning) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. M Kalikar / 

Dr S D Sontakke/     

Dr. A.V.Turankar 

43.  8/09/21 Wednesday 2-3 PM PH 3.6 Interaction with pharmaceutical 
representative and critical 
evaluation of drug information-I 
(Clinical Pharmacology in log 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. A Deshkar / 

Dr. M Chokhande 



book) 
44.  9/09/21 Thursday 2-3 PM PH 3.6 Interaction with pharmaceutical 

representative and critical 
evaluation of drug information-II 
(Clinical Pharmacology in log 
book) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. A Deshkar / 

Dr. M Chokhande 

45.  10/09/21 Holiday 
46.  11/09/21 Holiday 

47.  12/09/21 Sunday 

48.  13/09/21 Monday  1-2 PM PH 5.7 Prescription legal and ethical 
aspects  
(Communication topic) 
(Self directed learning) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. V Ubale / 

Dr. H Pise 

49.  14/09/21 Tuesday 2-3 PM PH 3.7 Concept of essential medicines 
(Clinical Pharmacology in log 
book) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr Ulhas Ghotkar/ 

Dr. Nishikant Mankar 

50.  15/09/21 Wednesday 2-3 PM PH 1.60 Pharmacogenomics and 
Pharmacoeconomics 
(Tutorial) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. A.V.Turankar/ 

Dr. S. D. Balani 

51.  16/09/21 Thursday 2-3 PM PH 5.2, 5.3, 
5.4 

Importance of optimal use of 
drug therapy, drug compliance 
and storage of medicines-I 
(Self directed learning) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. Punam Gosavi/ 

Dr. Bhushan Dudhe 

52.  17/09/21 Friday 2-3 PM PH 5.2, 5.3, 
5.4 

Importance of optimal use of 
drug therapy, drug compliance 
and storage of medicines-II 
(Self directed learning) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. Punam Gosavi/ 

Dr. Bhushan Dudhe 

53.  18/09/21 Saturday 

54.  19/09/21 Sunday 

55.  20/09/21 Monday 1-2 PM PH 1.56 Geriatric and Paediatric 
pharmacology 
(Self directed learning) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. A Deshkar / 

Dr. M Chokhande 

56.  21/09/21-
5/10/21 

Second internal assessment exam 

57.  6/10/21 Wednesday 2-3 PM PH 5.5 Problems associated with 
dependence liability 
(Communication topic) 
(Self directed learning) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr Ulhas Ghotkar/ 

Dr. Nishikant Mankar 

58.  7/10/21 Thursday 2-3 PM 2.1 AETCOM 1-I 
(Student participation) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. V Ubale / 

Dr. H Pise 



59.  8/10/21 Friday 2-3 PM 2.1 AETCOM 1-II 
(Student participation) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. V Ubale / 

Dr. H Pise 

60.  9/10/21 Holiday 

61.  10/10/21 Sunday 

62.  11/10/21 Monday  1-2 PM PH 5.6 Problems associated with use of 
OTC Drugs 
(Communication topic) 
(Self directed learning) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. Punam Gosavi/ 

Dr. Bhushan Dudhe 

63.  12/10/21 Tuesday 2-3 PM 2.2 AETCOM 2-I 
(Student participation) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. A Deshkar / 

Dr. M Chokhande 

64.  13/10/21 Wednesday 2-3 PM 2.2 AETCOM 2-II 
(Student participation) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. A Deshkar / 

Dr. M Chokhande 

65.  14/10/21 Thursday 2-3 PM PH 1.8 Drug drug interaction 
(Student seminar) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. S. M. Mahakalkar/ 

Dr. C. A. Shamkuwar 

66.  15/10/21 Holiday 

67.  16/10/21 Saturday 

68.  17/10/21 Sunday 

69.  18/10/21 Monday  1-2 PM 2.3 AETCOM 3-I 
(Student participation) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr Ulhas Ghotkar/ 

Dr. Nishikant Mankar 

70.  19/10/21 Holiday 

71.  20/10/21 Wednesday 2-3 PM 2.3 AETCOM 3-II 
(Student participation) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr Ulhas Ghotkar/ 

Dr. Nishikant Mankar 

72.  21/10/21 Thursday 2-3 PM PH 1.23 Drug deaddiction  
(Student seminar) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr S D Sontakke/     

Dr. A. Turankar 

73.  22/10/21 Friday 2-3 PM PH 2.1 Drug dosage forms 
(Revision practical) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. A Deshkar / 

Dr. M Chokhande 

74.  23/10/21 Holiday 

75.  24/10/21 Sunday 

76.  25/10/21 Monday  1-2 PM PH 2.2  ORS preparation and intravenous 
drip setting 
(Revision practical) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. V Ubale / 

Dr. H Pise 



77.  26/10/21 Tuesday 2-3 PM PH 2.4 Doses calculation 
(Revision practical) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. Punam Gosavi/ 

Dr. Bhushan Dudhe 

78.  27/10/21 Wednesday 2-3 PM PH 4.1, 4.2 Experimental pharmacology 
demo using software 
(Revision practical) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. A Deshkar / 

Dr. M Chokhande 

79.  28/10/21 Thursday 2-3 PM PH 3.1, 
3.8,5.1 

Prescription of complete drug 
therapy 
(Revision practical) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr Ulhas Ghotkar/ 

Dr. Nishikant Mankar 

80.  29/10/21 Friday 2-3 PM PH 3.2 Criticize, correct and rewrite 
(Revision practical) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. V Ubale / 

Dr. H Pise 

81.  30/10/21 Saturday 

82.  31/10/21 Sunday 

83.  1/11/21 Monday  1-2 PM PH 3.2 Fixed dose combinations 
(Revision practical) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. Punam Gosavi/ 

Dr. Bhushan Dudhe 

84.  2/11/21 Tuesday 2-3 PM PH 1.4 Pharmacokinetics 
(Tutorial) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. S. M. Mahakalkar / 

Dr. S D Balani 

85.  3/11/21 Wednesday 2-3 PM PH 1.12 Factors modifying drug 
dose/effect 
(Tutorial) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr S D Sontakke/     

Dr. A. Turankar 

86.  4/11/21 Holiday 

87.  5/11/21 Holiday 

88.  6/11/21 Saturday 

89.  7/11/21 Sunday 

90.  8/11/21 Monday  1-2 PM PH 1.27 Pharmacotherapy of hypertension 
(Tutorial) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. C. A. Shamkuwar/ 

Dr. S D Balani 

91.  9/11/21 Tuesday 2-3 PM PH 1.29 Pharmacotherapy of heart failure 
(Tutorial) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr S D Sontakke/     

Dr. A. Turankar 

92.  10/11/21 Wednesday 2-3 PM PH 1.32 Pharmacotherapy of Bronchial 
Asthma 
(Tutorial) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. S. M. Mahakalkar / 

Dr. S D Balani 

93.  11/11/21 Thursday 2-3 PM PH 1.36 Pharmacotherapy of Diabetes 
mellitus 
(Tutorial) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr S D Sontakke/     

Dr. A. Turankar 

94.  12/11/21 Friday 2-3 PM PH 1.37, 1.39 Female sex hormones and oral 
contraceptives 

AB Demo Room C Dr. C. A. Shamkuwar/ 



(Tutorial) CD Demo Room A Dr. S D Balani 

95.  13/11/21 Holiday 

96.  14/11/21 Sunday 

97.  15/11/21 Monday  1-2 PM PH 1.44, 1.45 Pharmacotherapy of Tuberculosis 
(Tutorial) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr S D Sontakke/     

Dr. A. Turankar 

98.  16/11/21 Tuesday 2-3 PM PH 1.47 Pharmacotherapy of Malaria 
(Tutorial) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. S. M. Mahakalkar / 

Dr. S D Balani 

99.  17/11/21 Wednesday 2-3 PM PH 1.19, 1.16 Pharmacotherapy of Pain 
(Tutorial) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr S D Sontakke/     

Dr. A. Turankar 

100.  18/11/21 Thursday 2-3 PM PH 1.19 Anti-anxiety and Anti-depressant 
drugs 
(Tutorial) 

AB 

CD 

Demo Room C 

Demo Room A 

Dr. C. A. Shamkuwar/ 

Dr. S D Balani 

101.  19/11/21 Holiday 

102.  20/11/21 Holiday 

103.  21/11/21 Sunday 

104.  22/11/21 Preliminary examinations 

	

Note – Implementation with effect from 1/08/21 

  

 
Professor and Head, 

Dept of Pharmacology, 

GMCH Nagpur 

 


